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Preliminary estimates for September 1986 show that 
egg production in Canada at 40,368,000 dozen increased 
3.4% from September 1985. The nuliber of layers 
increased slightly from 23,365,000 in 1985 to 
23,426,000 in 1986 while the rate of lay increased 
from 2 043 in September 1965 to 2 068 in September 
1986. 

Egg producers received an average of 90.4 cents per 
dozen in September 1986 compared with 93.3 cents in 
September 1965. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 0.8% from 
November 1, 1985 to November 1, 1986. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now availle on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen nunbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, neat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 

' 	

level and Firms are required to report all stocks 
1 in their own estlisMents or in specially rent- 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
mess day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 

n obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since Jsnuary 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken Fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rbits. 

See March 1986 publication for methodology For 
determining laying Flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon les estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat de 40,368,000 douzsines, une augmentation de 1.4% 
de septembre 1985 i septembre 1986. Le noinbre de pondeuses a 
augmnente leqèrement de 23,385,000 en 1985 h 23,426,000 en 1986 
tsndis que le taux de ponte a augmente de 2 043 en septembre 
1985 b 2 068 en septmnbre 1986. 

Lea producteurs ont reçu en noyenne 90.4 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en septembre 1986 contre 93.3 cents an septembre 1985. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
dimirejé de 0.8% du ier  novembre 1985 au 1er  novemnbre 1986. 

Les revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de 18 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufs con-
sommés b is matson, mont maintenant diaponibles par ie truche-
sent du CANSIM. Ces revisions dénontrent des chanqements dens 
le nombre de poules pormdeuses non-enreqistrees et enregistrées 
et les résultats qui sensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1961. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
produits de volaille conqelée publiés auparavant dens Stocks 
de produite laitiera at volatile congelee, no 32-009 su cata-
logue. Lea stocks ant été recueillis so moyen de question-
naires envoyes aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, sux éle-
veurs, sux entrepôts des épiciers-qrossistes et sux entrepôts 
comnmuns des épiceries b succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués so niveau de Is production et 
tie Is vente en gros, on a demandA aux entreprises de declarer 
toua les stocks qu'elles détensient dans leurs propres eta-
blissemnents ou dana lea locaux louCs spécialement b cette fin 
et ce, en date du debut de Ia premire journéo ouvrable du 
nois. Les chiffres sur lea stocks de volatile ont été re-
cueillis per lentremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Henna si lee exploitants d'entrepôts ant été priés b compter 
du ier  Janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A 1istinct des autres stocks, certains lots de classe A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dana les sot res classes. 

Lea produits conqeles non classes ou divers qui sont 
présentés mu Tableau 9 de cette publication inclue le gras de 
poulet, les cous, les dos, lea whatis (coeurs, foiem, 
gCsiers), Is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupée en 
cubes saul les poules entires, at toutes les sotres parties 
comestible de Is poule. Le Tleau 9 inclus auasi las cous, 
les dos, lea whatis (coeurs, fojes, gesiers) du dindon, Is 
viande de dindon cuite et non cuite coupée en cubes, mats 
n'inclus pas les pattes de poulet, les faisans, lea csiiles ou 
lea lapins. 

Voir is publication do mars 1986 pour Is méthode servant 
determiner Is tailie des troupeaux de pondeuaes, la production 
d'oeufs at lea stocks d'oeufs at de volailles. 

Not a: 

Lea quantites dens cotta publication sont et continueront 
d'être présentées uniquement en unites de mesure du S.I. Le 
facteur do conversion utilisé eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

0 
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Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 

Indices des rapports des oeufs aux aliments, Canada 
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Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
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Chart —3 

Eggs: September Production, Canada, 1972-1 986 
Oeufs: Production de septembre, Canada, 1972-1 986 
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Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1985 and 1986 
Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1985 et 1986 
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Chart-5 	 Graphique --5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1962-1 986 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volaille, Canada, 1962-1 986 
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TABLE 1. Stimary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, Septber 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 1. Sommaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix li is ferme des oeufs, Canada, septembre 1985 et 1986 

September 1)3 	a 
percentage 

Septembre of 1985 

1986 en 
1905 	 1986 pourcent- age 

de 1985 

Average number of layers - Nombre moyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 

Eggs per 100 layers - Numbre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs '000 douz 

Fermi price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4/doz. 
is ferme des oeufs mis en marché c./douz 

23,385 23,426 100.2 

2,043 2,068 101.2 

39,817 40,368 101.4 

93.3 90.4 96.9 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 
doeufs congelés 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

0.6kg/doz. 
0.6kg/douz 

November 1, 1985 
rev ised(1) 

Novembre 1, 1985 
rectifi6s(1 ) 

doz. - '000 - douz 

2,050 

November 1, 1986 
preliminary(1 

Novembre 1, 1986 
provisoires(1 ) 

2,033 99. 	I 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, September 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufa, per province, aeptembre 1985 et 1986 

Average number of 	 Eggs per 100 layers 	Egg production 
iayers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 	 Nombre d'oeufs pour 	Production d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 	 100 pondeuses 

1985 	 1986 	 1985 	1986 	 1985 	 1986 

1 000 	 No. - rt)re 	 doz. - '000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 418 391 2,076 2,056 723 670 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince--douard 148 154 1,978 2,002 244 257 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-lcosse 870 884 2,017 2,077 1,462 1,530 
New Brisiswick - Nouveau-Brtsiswick 509 505 1,921 1,908 015 803 
Québec 3,732 3,782 2,129 2,095 6,620 6,602 
Ontario 9,045 9,059 2,091 2,122 15,760 16,019 
Manitoba 2,523 2,496 2,033 2,058 4,274 4,281 
Saskatchewan 1,132 1,118 1,698 1,765 1,601 1,643 
Alberta 2,283 2,262 1,888 1,979 3,592 3,1311 
British Columbia - Colmimbie-Britannique 2,725 2,775 2,081 2,090 4,726 4,833 

CANAIM 23,385 23,426 2,043 2,068 39,817 40,368 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layera at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Noyenne du ncmibre estimatif de pondeuses su debut et b is fin du mois. 

I 
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I131E 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, September 1985 and 1986 

IABLEAU 3. Lcouløuent des oeufs, par province, septnbre 1985 at 1986 

Sold for consijnpt ion Used by producers 

Vendus pour consonsiation Utilisés par les producteurs 

Quantity Value Fare, price Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix b Ia ferine Quantité 	 Valeur 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 	1986 	1985 1986 

000 of doz. $'ODo é per doz. 000 of doz. 	1 000 

'000 de dour t. la douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 722 669 751 689 103.8 102.7 1 	1 	 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Idouard 238 252 243 252 101.6 100.0 6 	5 	6 5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,369 1,442 1,314 1,384 96.0 93.4 12 	11 	11 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

BrLslswick 664 689 644 668 95.8 95.6 10 	9 	9 B 
Québec 5,740 5,636 5,551 5,213 95.8 91.8 91 	90 	112 107 
Ontario 14,597 14,575 13,561 13,030 92.5 89.0 216 	212 	214 204 
Manitoba 4,032 4,052 3,492 3,355 86.5 82.7 57 	56 	51 48 
Saskatchewan 1,350 1,389 1,234 1,240 90.5 88.4 174 	179 	166 168 
Alberta 3,119 3,227 2,932 2,943 93.8 91.1 170 	173 	162 160 
British Colisnbia - Colonbie- 

Britannique 4,273 4,358 4,094 4,062 95.7 93.0 88 	89 	86 88 

CANADA 36,104 36,289 33,816 32,836 93.3 90.4 825 	825 	818 199 

ABEE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, , 	

I ABLEAIJ 4. Product ion at écoulement des oeufs, par province, janv ier a i a fin 

by Province, January to the End of September 1985 and 1986 

de aeptsnbre 1985 et 1986 

1986 as Sold for 1996 as 	Used by producers 1996 as 
a % of consiinption(2) a % of a % of 
1985 1985 1985 

Product ion(1 
1986 an Vendus pour 1986 an Utilisés par 1986 an 
% de consommstion(2) % de lea producteurs % de 
1985 1985 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 	1986 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. '000 de dour. '000 de dour. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mouve 6,416 6,316 98.4 6,403 6,307 98.5 13 	11 84.6 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-tdouard 2,293 2,272 99.1 2,239 2,224 99.3 54 	47 87.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 13,648 13,444 98.5 12,818 12,725 99.3 102 	102 100.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 7,903 7,705 97.5 6,228 6,200 99.6 92 	 85 92.4 
Québec 59,887 58,936 100.1 50,855 50,684 99.7 813 	826 101.6 
Ontario 145,796 145,857 100.0 134,846 134,250 99.6 1,975 	1,951 98.8 
Manitoba 39,272 39,529 100.7 37,113 37,486 101.0 519 	513 98.8 
Saskatchewan 15,634 15,772 100.9 13,217 13,384 101.3 1,589 	1,623 102.1 
Alberta 32,339 33,252 102.8 27,550 28,392 103.1 1,555 	1,569 100.9 
British Coli,nbia - Colonbie- 

Britannique 43,638 43,819 100.4 39,800 39,757 99.9 805 	810 100.6 

CANADA 365,826 366,902 100.3 331,069 331,409 100.1 7,517 	7,537 100.3 

1) Includes hatching eggs. 
i)Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 

Hatching eggs not included. 
2) Ne comprend pas lea oeufs d'incubstion. 
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TABLE 5. Duck Plements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Ending September 27, 1986 

TABLEAU 5. Pl&ements de poussins femelles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de cpiatre semairies finissant le 
27 septembre 1985 et 1986 

Four-week period ending January 1 to September 27 
Septenher 27 

Periods de quatre semaines Le let  janvier au 27 septernbre 
se terminant le 27 septembre 

1986 as a 1986 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1985 of 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 
1986 en 1986 en 
pourcentage pourcentage 
de 1985 de 1985 

thousands thoUsands 

mi]ljers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atiantique 122 91 .746 1,1159 1,517 1.040 

Québec 150 195 1.300 2,559 2,217 .866 
Ontario 513 410 .799 7,119 6,866 .964 
Manitoba 172 199 1.157 2,266 2,122 .936 
Saskatchewan 44 78 1.773 828 859 1.037 
Alberta 120 145 1.208 2,047 1,801 .880 
British Colunbia - Coloiibie-Britannique 203 213 1.049 2,182 1,964 .900 

CANADA 1,324 1,331 1.005 19,988 17,531 .877 

oIUrn: 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canoda, Four-week Period Ending September 21, 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport aur Ta production d'oeufa tranaforniés, CanUxia, période de quatre aemaines finissant le 27 septeubre, 1985 
et 1986 

	

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albunen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	 Total periode 	A ce jour 

kilograns - kilograsrnes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 	 1 105 838 	 394 865 	640 049 	2 140 752 	 23 601 624 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufa congelés 	 556 127 	 282 319 	113 098 	 951 544 	 10 063 206 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufa liquidea 	 431 748 	 26 614 	 62 823 	 521 164 	 4 731 998 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 	 38 138 	 116 7147 	 9 387 	 180 272 	 2 S10 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Aqrinulture Canada. 
Source: Mar:hê de nl i I. r,td dIpUCI I jre flail 
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IARLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1979-1986 

IABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliments, par mois, Canada, 1979-1986 

lonth - Mois 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 

ki1ogrsna - kiloqraames 

January - Janvier 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 

February - Février 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 

March - Mars 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.52 3.25 3.56 3.49 

April - Avril 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 

May - Mai 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 

June - Juin 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 3.42 
July - Juillet 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.38 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 

August - AoDt 3.05 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 

September - Septembre 3.09 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 3.47 
October - Octobre 3.11 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 
November - Novenibre 3.14 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 
December - Décmnbre 3.14 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 

Average - P4oyenne 3.10 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the numoer of kiloqrns of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal 	in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weijhted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 

on the returns to farmers For all grades of market eggs. 
Nota: Le rapport des oeufs aux aliments eat le nombre de kiloqrtsnmes de moulée de ponte b teneur cia 17%-20% dont is valeur 

qiiivut 	au prix d'une douzaine d'oeufs h Is fenne. 	La prix des alinents eat pondéré suivant le nombre de pondeuses 
is cinq 	regions du ranada. 	Le prix des oeufs est fondA aur lea rocettes des agriculteurs pour toutes lea catAnjoriea 

lit. 	 I II 1 	1 , 	 i 	Iiiii,,is 	 I 	I ii iitl 	 ly rt 	1, 	 1 1 	1(1 

IAiILLAU 8. Prix moyen des oeuIs verilus pour consoat ion an Canada, par muis, 1979-1986 

Month - Mojs 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is douzsine 

January - Janvier .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 .912 

February - Février .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 .982 .964 .923 
Nerch - Mars .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 .966 .932 
April - Avril .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 .930 

May - Mai .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 

June - Juin .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 

July - Juillet .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 .918 

August - AoCnt .727 .770 .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 .915 

September - Septenibre .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 .982 .933 .904 

October - Octobre .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 .92 

November - Novembre .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 .919 
I,cember - DAcninbre .755 .859 .887 .857 .972 .964 .911 

5ource: Agriculture Canada. 
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Chicken 2 kg and over 

I 
Poulets de 2 kg et plus Chicken Processed 

cuts chicken 

Morceaux Poulets 
Reported Other de poulet apprétés 
Grade A 

Total 
Rapporté Autres 
clasoe A 

TA8IE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autres 
No. 	 classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 November 1, 1986P 164 90 254 12 18 30 380 51 
2 October 1, 	1986" 190 112 302 11 22 33 435 67 
3 November 1, 1985 371 242 613 47 37 84 659 92 

Quebec 

4 November 1, 1986P 233 199 432 212 199 411 778 430 
5 October 1, 1986r 170 64 234 188 107 295 685 230 
6 November 1, 1985 680 368 1 048 628 671 1 299 842 508 

Ontario 

7 November 1, 1986P 276 56 332 74 28 102 590 626 
1 Oc 	)I)er 	1 	1 986 24? 75 57 14 51 7?H 

1, :1, 1(? 12 1 

Manitoba 

10 November 1, 1986P 133 129 262 55 86 141 368 101 
11 October 1, 	1986" 104 90 194 54 86 140 270 84 
12 November 1, 	1985 208 146 354 137 127 264 389 252 

Saskatchewan 

13 November 1, 1986P 140 62 202 15 15 30 157 17 
14 October 1, 	1986r 85 31 116 10 7 17 139 21 
15 November 1, 1985 201 159 360 27 64 91 290 25 

Alberta 

16 November 1, 1986P 436 202 638 14 51 65 422 58 
17 October 1, 	1986" 365 227 592 27 61 88 505 90 
18 November 1, 1985 641 293 934 63 72 135 640 72 

British Coluabia 

19 November 1, 1986P 238 91 329 30 74 104 433 373 
20 October 1, 	1986" 174 56 230 46 24 70 469 489 
21 November 1, 1985 351 258 609 31 42 73 357 361 

TOtAL 

22 November 1, 1986P 1 620 829 2 449 412 471 883 3 	128 1 	656 
23 October 1, 	1986" 1 	370 653 2 023 373 321 694 3 231 1 	740 is 24 November 1, 1985 2 674 1 	539 4 213 1 	035 1 038 2 073 4 623 1 	870 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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IA&EA&J 9. Stocks de viareJe de volaille corajeiée, par province(1) 

:hicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

Pouleta 	Poules 	 Dirvions de 5 kg et moms 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	 Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 	 classe A 

	
NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de PAtlantique(3) 

715 9 17 26 122 103 225 1cr novembre 1986P 1 
837 12 13 25 120 106 226 ier octobre 1986r 2 

1 448 16 48 64 118 39 157 ier novembre 1985 3 

iébec 

2 051 163 322 485 1 	327 766 2 093 ier novembre 1986P 4 
1 444 205 413 618 1 937 395 2 332 icr octobre 1986 5 
3 697 157 176 333 1 	039 1 	150 2 189 ler novbre 1985 6 

Ontario 

1 	(,lO 95 1 7% 1 	891 455 300 755 icr novembre 1986P 7 
1 	495 88 1 969 2 057 829 458 1 	287 ler octobre  1986r 8 

142 1 	74' 1 	3447 5447 9( ''yr 	nnv,nhr' 	14444 

8/2 56 al 117 149 7) 228 icr novembre 1986P 10 
688 52 94 146 280 150 430 icr octobre 1986r 11 

1 259 23 71 94 211 109 320 icr novembre 1985 12 

Saskatchewan 

406 11 16 27 49 27 76 icr novembre 1986P 13 
293 14 22 36 66 34 ioo icr octobre 1986" 14 
766 26 22 48 68 9 77 jer novembre 1985 15 

Alberta 

i 	183 15 25 40 743 165 908 1cr novembre 1986P 16 
1 	275 27 38 65 689 159 848 i'" octobre 1986r 17 
1 	781 86 15 101 437 75 512 icr novembre 1985 18 

Cokbie-Britarwiique 

1 	239 31 211 242 593 18 611 1cr novembre 1986P 19 
1 	258 23 253 276 758 27 785 icr octobre 1986r 20 
1 400 56 45 101 537 27 564 1er novembre 1985 21 

TOTAL 

8 	116 380 2448 2 828 3438 i 	458 4 896 icr novembre 1986P 22 
7 688 421 2802 3 223 4679 1 	329 6 008 icr octobre 1986r 23 
2 779 506 1 622 2 	128 2 997 i 	791 4 788 icr novembre 1985 24 

vc)Lr note(s) b Ia fin dii tableau. 
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TABLE 9. SLOCkB of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey 	o 	'i 	k 	sI 1 	I! 	v 	II 	k,1 	siI 
under 8 k1 

Dlr*lons 	0, 	1 )] 	In [Ii 	I 	s 	I. 	1 	k 
et de coins 	h 	Hkg 

Reported 	Other Reported 	Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapport6 	Autres Rapporté 	Autres 

Ib. 	 classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - mtriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 November 1, 1986P 204 138 342 77 
2 October 1, 	1986' 234 181 415 91 
3 November 1, 	1985 265 43 308 170 

iebec 

4 November 1, 1986P 1 	580 686 2 266 1 040 
5 October 1, 1986r 2 	111 630 2 741 1 074 
6 November 1, 1985 1 	390 729 2 	119 1 	192 

Ontario 

7 November 1, 19869 2 278 997 3 275 918 
8 October 1, 	1986r 2 324 743 3 067 1 	132 

N 	nlnr 	1 	1 "1 1 	711' 2 1 	1 

4ai 	it 

10 Noveril 	I - I 7 
11 October 	1, 	11db' 648 362 1 	010 853 
12 November 1, 1985 784 240 1 024 1 	050 

Saskatchewan 

13 November 1, 	19869 234 87 321 207 
14 October 1, 	1986r 325 68 393 120 
15 November 1, 1985 242 29 271 108 

Alberta 

16 November 1, 19869 936 175 1 	111 1 	073 
17 October 1, 	1986'S 1 	198 333 1 	531 1 	175 
18 Novmuber 1, 1985 1 	511 192 1 	703 738 

British Colbia 

19 November 1, 19869 1 	198 180 1 	378 485 
20 October 1, 	1986' 1 	552 174 1 	726 619 
21 November 1, 1985 825 14 839 372 

TOTAL 

22 November 1, 	19869 6 984 2 614 9 598 4 546 
23 October 1, 	1986r 8 392 2 491 10 883 5 064 
24 November 1, 1985 6 743 1 930 8 673 5 	211 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) NILD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

20 	 97 
26 	 117 
36 	 206 

936 	1 976 
692 	1 766 
608 	1 800 

624 1 	542 
743 1 	1175 

I 
1 	1711 

254 1 	107 
344 1 	394 

26 	 233 
35 	 155 
18 	 126 

310 	1 383 
330 	1 505 
231 	 969 

20 	 505 
14 	 633 
32 	 404 

2378 6924 
2094 7158 
2242 7453 
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IABLEAIJ 9. Stocks de viaride de volaitle congelée, par province(l) - Fin 

I 	i-key Turkey (kicks Goose L.friclas- Grand 
irther total sified(2) total 
ocessed all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards Oies Non Total 
apprètés total class6(2) général, 

viande de 
volail le 

metric - tonnes métriques 

116 780 9 6 109 1 	645 
107 865 13 5 113 1 	858 
90 761 9 6 127 2415 

413 6 748 226 3 969 10 482 
428 7 267 247 9 797 10 382 
755 6 863 287 3 920 12 	103 

1 	157 6 729 605 19 1 	830 12 724 
-: 7 	511 924 48 1 858 14 291 

7 260 380 7 906 12 36F 

2911 2 619 166 205 268 4 24 
343 2 890 238 79 235 4 276 
408 3 146 112 408 263 5 282 

65 695 33 6 38 1 	205 
80 728 30 7 42 1 	136 
48 522 31 3 59 1 429 

170 3 572 110 9 396 5 310 
17t) 4 054 113 16 263 5 786 
126 3 310 73 23 224 5 512 

377 2 871 104 31 173 4 660 
496 3 640 116 31 207 5 528 
423 2 230 89 12 254 4 086 

.1 596 	 24 014 	1 253 	 279 	3 783 	 40 273 
2 906 	 26 955 	1 681 	 195 	3 515 	 43 257 
1 178 	 24 092 	 981 	 462 	2 753 	 43 195 

1) Poids de la volaille habillée et éviscérée. 
-2) Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 
(3) Lea dorwiées de Terre-Neuve antérieures h 1984 no sont pas incluses. 
Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

NO 

Provinces de l'Atlantique(3) 

ler niovembre 1986P 
let octobre 1986 
	

2 
ir novembre 1985 

	
3 

lbec 

let novembre 1986P 
	

4 
ier octobre 1986t 

	
5 

jer novembre 1985 
	

6 

Ontario 

ier novembre 1986P 
	

7 
1er octobre 1986' 

	
8 

1er novembre 1985 
	

9 

ianitoba 

let novefnbre 1986P 
	

10 
icr octobre  1986r 

	
11 

ier noveinbre 1985 
	

12 

Saskatchewan 

let novembre 1986P 
	

13 
jer octobre 1986" 

	
14 

ier novembre 1985 
	

15 

Alberta 

ler novembre 1986P 
	

16 
1er octobre  1986r 	 17 
1er novembre 1985 

	
18 

Colowbie-Britannique  

icr novembre 1986P 
	

19 
icr octobre 1986" 

	
20 

let novembre 1985 
	

21 

TOTAL 

1er novembre 1986P 
	

22 
1er octobre 1986r 

	
23 

icr novembre 1985 
	

24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen chicken and Turkey Heat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viarsie de poulets et dindons congelés, provinces de PAtlantique 

Total 

Chicken 	 Turkey 

Pouletm 	 Dirsions 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

NewFoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

November 1, 1986P 	- ier novmnbre 1986P 340 194 
October 1, 1986" 	- ler octobre 1986" 380 196 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard: 

November 1, 1986P 	- ier novenbre 1986P - - 

October 1, 1986r 	- icr octobre 1986 - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

November 1, 1986P 	- ier novembre 1986P 262 344 
October 1, 1986" 	- ier octobre 1986" 316 398 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

November 1, 1986P 	- ler novembre 1986P 113 242 
October 1, 1986" 	- jer octobre 1986" 141 271 

TABlE Ti. St.k; tit fruzv(i 	jtj. [it Ccld St orjc, by Itcj ion 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs congelés dana lea entrepOta friquriliques par réqion 

November 1, 1986P 
Total 

icr novmnbre 1986P 

October 1 Noventher 1 
Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 1986" 1985 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc ler octobre jer novecnbre 

1986" 1985 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 
	

537 	575 	108 	1 220 	1 346 	 1 230 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 	 15 	- 	3 	18 	ii 	 25 
1 'Atlentique(l) 

Central provinces - Provinces centrelea 	252 	274 	65 	591 	535 	 627 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Oueat 	270 	301 	() 	 I 	81)1) 

(1) NewFoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Lee données do Terre-Neuve antérieurea b 1984 ne 500y•  pas 

I 
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ABLE 12. Stacks of Edible Dried Egg Prodtats in Storage in Canada(1) 

IABLEALI 12. Stocks de produits doeufs comestibles aéchés dana lea entrepots su Canada(i) 

November 1, 	 October 1, 
1986P 	 1986t 

er novembre 	 leT octobre 
1986P 	 1986T 

mitrir - 	 - mtriques 

November 1, 
1985  

icr riovcmbrp 
19(15 

Dried whole egg and sixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
cot ier, et n1 aoj.'s 	 2 	 98 	 1 11? 

ti til CF( 	i 1k :Jrd I'll 	 Jo JIiJrIoo 
dueurs o n61oijs 	 1 :, 	 260 	 562 

Dtied albuiien (egg whit 	- t'tiisfto ii aIIs,iiori 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 (32 	 91 	 162 

IOIAL 	 5 50 	 449 	 626 

(1) Includes imported prudurt, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account 
(1) Casprerxl toot produit iiport . prodjit dttcnj poiji analyse, produit resiqn et lea stocks détenus pour is cpptuu di 

qour P rrliInu'u 1 
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